
Drumcondra National School  
School Closures 2025-2026  

New School Year  School reopens on Thursday 28th August 2025 at 8.25am. 

Hallowe’en Break  The school will close at 2.05pm on Friday 24th October 2025 and will 
reopen on Monday 3rd November 2025 at 8.25am. 

Christmas Holidays  The school will close at 12 noon on Friday 19th December 2025 and 
will reopen on Monday 5th January 2026 at 8.25am. 

February Bank  
Holiday & Mid-term 
Break  

St. Patrick’s Day  

Easter Holidays  

May Bank Holiday  

The school will be closed on Monday 2nd February 2026 - Bank Holiday.  
The school will close at 2.05pm on Wednesday 18th February 2026 and 
will reopen on Monday 23rd February 2026 at 8.25am.  

 
 

 

The school will be closed on Monday 16th and Tuesday 17th March 
2026. 

The school will close at 12 noon on Friday 27th March 2026 and will 
reopen on Monday 13th April 2026 at 8.25am.  

The school will close at 2.05pm on Friday 1st May 2026 and will 
reopen on Wednesday 6th May 2026 at 8.25am.  

June Bank Holiday  The school will close at 2.05pm on Friday 29th May 2026 and will 
reopen on Wednesday 3rd June 2026 at 8.25am.  

Summer Holidays  The school will close for the summer holidays on Thursday 25th 
June 2026 at 12 noon. 

 

NB. Other School Closures:  

● Friday 24th October 2025 - The Irish Presidential Election. 

● 11th November 2025: Child Protection Procedures – Whole School Professional Learning Day - All 

school staff to attend.  

● 3rd February 2026: Day 1 - Primary Curriculum Framework - Staff Training. 

● Day 2 - Primary Curriculum Framework - Staff Training - Date: To Be Confirmed. 

Notes:  
● Holidays may be subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances but parents/guardians 

will be notified of such changes as soon as possible.  ● Notice will be given if any in-service 



days are necessary during the school year. ● The school may be used as a Polling Station 
and again parents/guardians will be notified as necessary.  

● Education Welfare Act 2000: Under the terms of the Education (Welfare) Act 2000 a school 
is obliged to report to the National Education Welfare Board every time a student has 
reached 20 days absence cumulatively. It is necessary for us to maintain a record of 
attendance for each child registered at the school. 


